Claims in respect of the remaining 
cases are yet to be settled. 

Blac,,-,-marketlDg iA , Sale price of Mnruti 
Cars 

4001, SHRJ C. CHINNASWAMY: 
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether Maruti Car is selling in 
the market at Rs . 1,25,000/- (rupees one 
lakh twenty five thousand only) when the 
actual price is Rs. 52,000/- (rupees fifty 
two thousand only); 

(b) whether any steps have been 
taken by Government against the black-
-narket; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(d) whether there is any proposal to 
allot Maruti Car on priority basis to the 
Members of Parliament? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE